
December 2024
STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION

 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

14,091
1 1,901.27 14,113 22 324 0 311 0 2 0 0.01
2 1,901.29 14,128 15 319 0 310 0 1 0 0.02
3 1,901.30 14,135 7 316 0 310 0 2 0 0.01
4 1,901.50 14,285 150 388 0 310 0 2 0 0.02
5 1,901.37 14,188 -97 269 0 315 0 2 1 0.03
6 1,901.39 14,203 15 322 0 313 0 1 0 0.00
7 1,901.40 14,210 7 318 0 313 0 1 0 0.01
8 1,901.23 14,083 -127 249 0 312 0 1 0 0.01
9 1,901.22 14,076 -7 306 0 309 0 1 0 0.02
10 1,901.05 13,948 -128 246 0 310 0 1 0 0.00
11 1,901.10 13,986 38 328 0 308 0 1 0 0.00
12 1,901.19 14,053 67 347 0 311 0 1 1 0.04
13 1,901.45 14,248 195 415 0 313 0 1 3 0.12
14 1,901.13 14,008 -240 194 0 314 0 1 0 0.00
15 1,901.09 13,978 -30 297 0 311 0 1 0 0.02
16 1,901.11 13,993 15 320 0 311 0 1 0 0.00
17 1,901.24 14,091 98 360 0 311 0 0 0 0.01
18 1,901.31 14,143 52 339 0 312 0 1 0 0.01
19 1,901.44 14,240 97 362 0 313 0 0 0 0.02
20 1,901.52 14,300 60 344 0 313 0 1 0 0.02
21 1,901.48 14,270 -30 300 0 315 0 0 0 0.00
22 1,901.37 14,188 -82 274 0 314 0 0 1 0.04
23 1,900.80 13,764 -424 336 0 548 0 1 1 0.03
24 1,900.95 13,874 110 3,393 0 3,336 0 2 0 0.00
25 1,900.99 13,904 30 6,083 0 6,066 0 1 1 0.04
26 1,901.61 14,367 463 5,195 0 4,960 0 1 1 0.04
27 1,901.27 14,113 -254 3,823 0 3,950 0 1 0 0.02
28 1,901.20 14,061 -52 3,133 0 3,158 0 1 0 0.02
29 1,901.21 14,068 7 2,551 0 2,545 0 1 1 0.03
30 1,901.60 14,360 292 2,239 0 2,090 0 1 1 0.03
31 1,901.00 13,911 -449 1,481 0 1,706 0 1 0 0.02
TOTALS -180 35,171 0 35,218 0 32 11 0.64
ACRE-FEET -180 69,762 0 69,855 0 63 22
* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 0 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 63
Total River 69,855 Total Release 69,918
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